

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.698 OF 2024

Keshav @ Keshukripaldas Chandani and others	Petitioners
versus	
The State of Maharashtra and another	Respondents

Mr.Mayank N. Mishra i/by Mr.Arjun Jeswani, Advocate for Petitioner.
Mr.VA.Kulkarni, APP, for State.

CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK AND
N.R.BORKAR, JJ.

DATE : 1st March 2024

PC :

1. It is submitted that parties have resolved the dispute and prayer is for quashing the proceedings with the consent of Respondent no.2.
2. Issue notice to Respondent no.2 returnable on 18th March 2024.

(N.R.BORKAR, J.)

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)

MST