

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 698 OF 2024**

Keshav @ Keshukripaldas Chandani & Ors.Petitioners

Vs.

The State Of Maharashtra & Anr.Respondents

Adv. Arjun Jeswani for the Petitioners.

Mr. V.N. Sagare APP for the Respondent-State.

Adv. Hiten Lala for the Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.**

DATE : 2nd AUGUST, 2024.

PC:-

- 1) Learned Advocate for the Petitioners seeks time to take instructions from other two victims namely Mr. Haresh A. Bodha and Mr. Manoj D. Sayani @ Lasi.
- 2) At his request, stand over to 16th August, 2024.
- 3) To be listed under the caption "*for settlement*".

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)

SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR
Digitally signed
by SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR
Date:
2024.08.07
17:45:58 +0530