



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.698 OF 2024

Keshav @ Keshu Kripaldas Chandani & Ors.Petitioners

Vs.

The State Of Maharashtra & Anr.Respondents

Mr. Arjun B. Jeswani, for the Petitioners.

Mr. R. M. Pethe, APP, for Respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Hiten Lala, for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL AND
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.**

DATE : 16th OCTOBER 2024.

P.C.:-

- 1) In this case, besides the Informant, there are two more injured persons namely Haresh and Manoj. Learned counsel for the Applicants seeks leave to add both of them as party Respondents. Permission is granted. The amendment to be carried out within a period of four weeks from today.
- 2) Issue notice to the added Respondents returnable on 4th December 2024.
- 3) Stand over to 4th December 2024.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)