

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 698 OF 2024

Keshav @ Keshukripaldas Chandani And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Anr

....RESPONDENT

Adv Arjun Bhojraj Jeswani for Petitioner

Adv. Hiten Lala for Respondent

Mr. S. R. Agarkar APP for state state

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ**

DATE : 30th April, 2025

P.C. :

**At the request of Advocate for the applicant/respondent/APP/
Stand over to 06/05/2025 .**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)